STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISON

APPLICATION OF EOG RESOURCES, INC.
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF EOG RESOURCES, INC.
FOR A NONSTANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT, EDDY COUNTY,

NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO.’S 14334 & 14358 (Consolidated)

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of EOG Resources,
Inc., the Applicant herein, states that notice of the above-referenced Application was mailed
to the interested parties shown on Exhibit “A” attached hereto in accordance with Oil

Conservation Division Rules, and that true and correct copies of the notice letter and

ey

William F. ?ﬁan

proof of notice are attached hereto.

SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this +‘ ==~ —day of August 2009 by William F.
Carr.

}

A LA ﬂ&
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: =2+~ A_ e
- OFFi{AL SEAL

(livia Ita
NCTARY PUBLIC

2
> otz- STATE OF
My Commission Expires: %l
A’\N\M,\

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No.’s 14334 & 14358 (Consolidated) Exhibit No. 4
Submitted by:
EOG RESOURCES, INC,

Hearing Date:  August 6, 2009




HOLLAND & HART. g | William . carr

July 8, 2009
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 South Fourth Street

Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Attn: Chuck Moran

Re: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., for a nonstandard spacing and proration unit, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that EOG Resources, Inc. has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the creation of a 160-acre nonstandard spacing
and proration unit comprised of the N/2 NE/4 of Section 18 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 17,
Township 18 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. EOG proposes to
dedicate this non-standard spacing units to its Sand Tank “18” Federal Com Well No. 2H to be
drilled to the Bone Spring formation from a surface location 430 feet from the North line and
2260 feet from the East line of said Section 18 and then drilled in an easterly direction to a
bottomhole location 430 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line of said
Section 17 to test the Bone Spring formation.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on August 6, 2009. The hearing will
be held in Porter Hall at the Division’s Santa Fe offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that
may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time
and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the
Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, five days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement
must include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to
present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

Very t.ruly yours,

William F. Chrr
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.

Enclosure

cc: Doug Hurlbut

Holland & Hart v
shone [505) 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address pPO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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HOLLAND & HART. -,@ William . Carr

July 8, 2009
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REOUESTED

Samson Resources Company
200 North Loraine, Suite 1010
Midland, Texas 79702

Attn: Sam Joliffe

Re: Application of EOG Resources, Inc., for a nonstandard spacing and proration unit, Eddy County,
New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that EOG Resources, Inc. has filed the enclosed application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the creation of a 160-acre nonstandard spacing
and proration unit comprised of the N/2 NE/4 of Section 18 and the N/2 NW/4 of Section 17,
Township 18 South, Range 30 East, NM.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico. EOG proposes to
dedicate this non-standard spacing units to its Sand Tank “18” Federal Com Well No. 2H to be
drilled to the Bone Spring formation from a surface location 430 feet from the North line and
2260 fect from the East line of said Section 18 and then drilled in an easterly direction to a
bettomhole location 430 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line of said
Section 17 to test the Bone Spring formation.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on August 6, 2009. The hearing will
be held in Porter Hall at the Division’s Santa Fe offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa
Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that
may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time
and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 1208.B to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the
Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe office, five days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement
must include: the names of the parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of
all witnesses the party will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to
present its case; and identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

\% ry'truly'yours, ;’

William F. Carr
Attorney for EOG Resources, Inc.

Enclosure
cc: Doug Hurlbut
Holland & Hart ue

~hooe [505) 988-4421  Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa F2, NM 87501 *ailing Address PQ.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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Affidavit of Publication Copy of Publication:

NO. 20759 Application of EOG -
-NOTICE OF PUBLICA- Resources; Inc. for a
STATE OF NEW MEXICO TION . nonstandard spacing

‘County of Eddy:

GARY D. SCOTT

sworn,says: That he is the
Anrtesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of general
circulation, published in English at Artesia, said county
and county and state, and that the here to attached

Legal Notice

PUBLISHER

being duly

of The

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said
Artesia Daily Press,a daily newspaper duly qualified
for that purpose within the meaning of Chapter 167 of
the 1937 Session Laws of the state of New Mexico for

1 Consecutive week/days on the same

day as follows:

First Publication July 12, 2009

Second Publication

Third Publication ,

Fourth Publication A/

Fifth Publication

/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

12 Day July

OFFICIAL SEAL
Jo Morgan

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO
& -
@ My commission expires: A 6 2R
, =P

2009

Notary Pubhc jldy County, New Mexico

STATE oé NEW MEXE.
co:
ENERGY, MINERALS:

CAND NATURAL
HESQURCES DEPART-
MENT

OiL. CONSERVATION: |
DIVISION

SANTA FE, NEW MEX‘tﬂ
CO:

The State. of New
Mexico through its Oil.
Conservation' Division
hereby gives notice pur-
suant ‘to. law and the-
Rules and- Regulations
of the Division of the fol-
towing public hearing to
be held at 8:15 A.M. on:

August 6, 2009, in the,

il - Conservation:
Division,; Hearing. Room.
at 1220 South - St
Francis, Santa.Fe, New
Mexico, before an exam-
iner duly ‘appoint for the
hearing:; If you are an.

individual with a disabili-

fied- sagn Ianguhge inter- '
" preter, or any.-other form
of auxiliary: aid or serv-

ice to: attend. or partici- .
pate: in"the- hearing, ;

please contact: Florene
Davidson " at 505-476--
3458 or.through the New-
Mexico Relay Network,
1-800-669-1779 by July‘
27, 2009. Public' docu- '
ments including the
agenda’ and. minutes,
can be provided in vari-
ous. accessible forms:
Please contact Florene
Davidson. if. a- summary
or other type of accessi
ble form is needed.; |
STATE OF NEW MEXI-
COTO: - ,
All named parties and
persons:

having any right, title,

. interest.

or claim in the following '

cases-
and notice to the public.
(NOTE: Alf land descrip-.
tions. herein -refer to-the
New' Mexico Principal
Meridian whether or not

on Abndad

- County, New: Mexico: -

2 from the'North line and
i 2310 feet from the-West

* Published m the Artesna

and proration unit, Eddy -

Applicant ‘in the above-
styled cause seeks an
order creating a non-
" standard: spacing- and'
.proration unit for a 160- -
. acre horizontal well proj-
ect are comprised of the
N/2 NE/4 of Section 18
and: the. N/2° NW/4 of
Section: 17, Township 18..
South, Range’ 30 East..
N.M.PM., . Eddy. County;
New Mexuco EOG pro-.
poses to dedlcate this'.

non-standard  spacing
units to its Sand Tank
"18" Federat Com Well
No. 2H to be drilled to
the -Bone Spring forma-
tion from a surface loca-
-tion 430 feet from the
North line-and 2260 feet-
from. the East: line of
Said Section 18 and
then drilled in an easter-
ly direction to"a-bottom-
hole location 430. feet

line of said Section
17.This ' non-standard
unit is located approxi- .
mately 4.5 miles  south
of Loco Hills; New,
Mexico.” - ;

Given under the Seal. of
_the State of New Mexico
Ooil - Conservation
Division: at Santa Fe,.
New Mexico on this Sth.
day of July:2009.. -
STATE OF NEW MEXI-
CO Ol CONSERVA-'
TION DIVISION: )
Mark E. Fesmire, PE.,
Director - !

Daily Press, Artesua NM
i July 12, 2009’ .

| Legal No. 20759
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